
 

 MYúÖRvZš¿x evsjv‡`k miKvi 

¯’vbxq miKvi úÖ‡KŠkj Awa`ßi 

wbe©vnx cÖ‡KŠkjxi Kvh©vjq 

‡Rjvt wm‡jU|    

www.lged.sylhet.gov.bd 
 

Memo No. 46.02.9100.000.14.256.23-1475                                                    Date: 03/04/2024 

  

e-Tender Notice No: 105/2023-24 

e-Tenders are hereby invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of the Works stated as below:  

Sl. 

No. 
Package No. Name of Works 

Tender 

ID No. 

Method 

of Tender 

Closing 

date & time 

1 
UTMIDP-

SYLH/BALA

/WR-410 

Improvement of Goalabazar GC-Hassapur-Balagonj GC Road to Banigoan Model 
High School Road by BC From (Ch.00-280m) Under Balagonj Upazila, Dist: 

Sylhet.(Road ID:691085200) [3rd Call] 
969847 OTM 

22-04-2024 

14:00:00 

2 
UTMIDP-

SYLH/BALA

/WR-395 

Part-A : Improvement of Kalibari bazar-Burunga Up Road by BC from (Ch:790-
1650m) under Balaganj Upazila, Dist: Sylhet. (Road ID: 691083019) Part-B : 

Improvement of BC Road at Kosrupur GC-Balaganj GC Road -Hamsapur GPS Road 

at (Ch:00-206m) under Balaganj Upazila, Dist: Sylhet. (Road ID: 691085363) [3rd 
Call] 

969848 OTM 
22-04-2024 

14:00:00 

3 
UTMIDP-

SYLH/JAIN/

WR-444 

Part-A:Improvement of RHD (Syl- Tamabeel) Road- Kadam khal-Muktapur Road 

From Ch:0.00-1000.00m by BC under Jointapur Upazila. District; Sylhet (Road ID: 
691534011) Part-B Improvement of Ramproshad LGED Road-Barogati village Road 

From Ch:00-650.00m by BC under Jointapur Upazila. District: Sylhet (Road ID: 

691534045) Part-C: Improvement of Peer Majid Mukam-Sutury Road From Ch:00-
550.00m by BC under Jointapur Upazila. District: Sylhet (Road ID: 691534064) 

[Salvage Cost:716739.00] [2nd Call] 

969849 OTM 
22-04-2024 

14:00:00 

 

This is an online Tender Notice, where only e-Tenders will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no Offline/Hard copy will be accepted. 

To submit e-Tender(s), registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited online at any branch of 

registered banks.   

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and e-GP help desk 

(helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd)  

The Tender Notice will be available on the website: www.lged.gov.bd & www.lged.sylhet.gov.bd. 
 

 

 

 
(K.M. Faruk Hossain) 

 Executive Engineer  

LGED, Sylhet 

Phone: 01708-123241 

e-mail: xen.sylhet@lged.gov.bd 

 
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to: 

1.  The Chief Engineer, LGED, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

2.  The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Sylhet Division, Sylhet. 

3. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Sylhet Region, District: Sylhet.  

4.  The Project Director, UTMIDP, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207 

5.  The Deputy Commissioner, District: Sylhet. 

6.  The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: -------------------------------, District: Sylhet. 

8. The Editor, The Daily Amar Barta /The Daily New Nation, Dhaka with a request to publish the above e-Tender Notice in your widely 

circulated National Daily Newspaper (4"x3 Column) on or before 05/04/2024 for one day only. 

8. The Editor, The Daily Jalalabad, Sylhet with a request to publish the above e-Tender Notice in your widely circulated Daily Newspaper (4"x3 

Column) on or before 05/04/2024 for one day only. 

 

 

 

‘’‡kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZÓ 

http://www.lged.sylhet.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.lged.sylhet.gov.bd/

